Meilhaus Electronic GmbH
Am Sonnenlicht 2
82239 Alling/Germany
Tel.	 +49 - 81 41 - 52 71-0
Fax	 +49 - 81 41 - 52 71-129
E-Mail	 sales@meilhaus.com
More information in our Web-Shop at  www.meilhaus.com and in our download section.

der capacity selection, please refer to 4711 recorder
data sheet).
Ordering Information
Options
No. Description Functions
4051-H01 Back RF input To post position the RF signal input interface
4051-H02 High IF output
Output secondary IF signal, output frequency range is
275MHz ~ 475MHz, steps resolution is 1Hz.
4051-H03 IF output
Output third IF signal, output frequency range is
10MHz ~ 160MHz, steps resolution is 1Hz.
4051-H04B
Wide band Reconstruct IF/Video
Signal Output
To realize IF, AM/FM or I/Q signal output in form
of digital reconstruction, bandwidth range is
50MHz~100MHz. (Notes: H04B can only be selected
when option H38B with 200MHz broadband is selec-
ted; H04A and H04B can be selected together)
4051-H08 Wide Log Detect Output
To output the logarithm wave-detection signal which
can reflect the input signal level characteristics.
4051-H22B 4712 Data Recorder
Configured with HDD Data Recorder (have same inter-
face characteristics) to realize real-time large-capacity
recording of signal data. (Notes: A22B can only be
selected together with H12A or H12B. For the recor-
der capacity selection, please refer to 4712recorder
data sheet).
4051-H33 Electronic Attenuator
Frequency range: 3Hz~4GHz, attenuation range:
30dB, 1dB steps.
4051-H34-04
4051-H34-09
4051-H34-13
4051-H34-18
4051-H34-26
4051-H34-40
4051-H34-45
4051-H34-50
Low-noise Preamplifier
Can select low-waveband preamplifier or full-waveband
preamplifier. When you select full-waveband preamp-
lifier, we provide above 4 GHz frequency band noise
optimization path. (Notes: the No. of low-waveband
preamplifier is H34-04. The full-waveband preamplifier
should be selected according to the frequency upper
limit of the main unit. For example, the max. frequency
of 4051E is 26.5GHz, then the full-waveband preampli-
fier H34-26 should be selected)
MEasurement starts with ME.	 18� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
4051-H40 External Mixer
To extend the frequency range using external frequen-
cy mixing method. This option provides LO output and IF
input, as well as signal recognition ability.
(Notes: this option can be selected when the main unit
is not 4051A: the extended frequency range depends
on the selected extension module, the frequency exten-
sion module is to be bought additionally)
4051-H41 Real-time Spectrum Analyzer
This option provides digital phosphor spectrum and
seamless waterfall, including frequency template
trigger, which can support real-time spectrum analysis
of 200MHz bandwidth. (Notes: Max. real-time analy-
sis bandwidth depends on 4051-H38A,  4051-H38B
options.)
4051-H48 Noise Figure
Noise source drive and noise figure measurement
function  (4051L exception)
(Notes: H34 low-noise preamplifier option and corres-
ponding 1660X noise source sensor needed)
4051-S04 Phase Noise Measurement
SSB phase noise curves and single-point phase noise
measurement.
4051-S09 Analog Demodulation Analyzer
modulation characteristics and distortion characteris-
tics analysis of AM, FM, PM signals
4051-S10 Transient Analyzer
To realize the measurement & analysis of transient pa-
rameters, spectrum, and time-varying characteristics
of signals, support playback of the recorded data.
4051-H36 Preselector Bypass
The tracking pre-selector in the bypass receiving chan-
nel. (Notes: option H36 is needed together with H38A
or H38B to provide the best wideband signal receiving
characteristics)
4051-H38A 40MHz Analysis Bandwidth
Support 10Hz~40MHz analysis bandwidth.
(Notes: option H38B and option H36 should be selec-
ted together to provide the best wideband signal recei-
ving characteristics, H38B and H38A are no need to
be selected at the same time)
4051-H38B 200MHz Analysis Bandwidth
Support 10Hz~200MHz analysis bandwidth.
(Notes: option H38B and option H36 should be se-
lected together to provide the best wideband signal
receiving characteristics)
4051-H38C 550MHz Analysis Bandwidth
Support 10Hz~200MHz analysis bandwidth.
(Notes: option H38B and option H36 should be se-
lected together to provide the best wideband signal
receiving characteristics)
4051-H39 Audio Analyzer
Realize audio frequency signal parameter measure-
ment, distortion measurement and waveform analysis
(Notes: option H12A and H12B cannot be selected
when selecting this option)
MEasurement starts with ME.	 19� www.meilhaus.de
Ordering Information
4051-S12 Vector Signal Analyzer
This option provides flexible demodulation functions of
multiple single-carrier digital modulation signals. It can
provide vector charts, constellation diagrams, eye dia-
grams, spectrum diagrams, etc., to analyze the charac-
teristics of the modulation signal. The modulation error
of the signal can be obtained by demodulation, which
helps to judge the cause of the signal error.
4051-S13 Pulse Signal Analyzer
Automatic measurement on time, level and modulation
parameters of pulse waveform and statistical analysis
of pulse sequence.
4051-H97 Mounting suit
Handles and accessories for 4051 mounting on stan-
dard racks.
4051-H98 English options
English panels, user manual, operation interface,
and operation system. Power supply: AC 100/115V:
50/60/400Hz; AC 220/240V: 50/60Hz
4051-H99 Aluminum transportation case
High-strength lightweight aluminum transportation
case, with handle and roller, convenient for transporta-
tion
Power Sensor Options
Model Frequency range
87230 USB CW power sensor 9kHz~6GHz
87231 USB CW power sensor 10MHz~18GHz
87232 USB CW power sensor 50MHz~26.5GHz
87233 USB CW power sensor 50MHz~40GHz
Millimeter Wave Extender Options (4051-H40 required)
Model Frequency range
82407 spectrum analyzer extender 50GHz~75GHz
82407A spectrum analyzer extender 75GHz~110GHz
82407B spectrum analyzer extender 110GHz~170GHz